508555068 05/17/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI241149

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Navistar Defense LLC	04/04/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	ND Defense LLC
Street Address:	1675 E. Whitcomb Avenue
City:	Madison Heights
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	48071

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7823933
Patent Number:	8413567
Patent Number:	8973482
Patent Number:	D703101
Patent Number:	8888166
Patent Number:	8550535
Patent Number:	8770086
Patent Number:	9038523
Patent Number:	9562750
Patent Number:	9321492
Patent Number:	11428507
Patent Number:	11255642

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8728102992

Email: james.paschall@paschall-ip.com

Correspondent Name: Mr. James C. Paschall **Address Line 1:** 210 N. Hickory Ave.

Address Line 4: Arlington Heights, ILLINOIS 60004

- PATENT REEL: 067456 FRAME: 0879

508555068

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jam	es Paschall
THAME OF SOBIMITIES.	
SIGNATURE: Jam	es Paschall
DATE SIGNED: 05/1	7/2024

Total Attachments: 2

source=Navistar Defense LLC- DE -Domestic Amendments--name change 4.2024#page1.tif source=Navistar Defense LLC- DE -Domestic Amendments--name change 4.2024#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 067456 FRAME: 0880

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "NAVISTAR DEFENSE,

LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "NAVISTAR DEFENSE, LLC" TO "ND

DEFENSE LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE EIGHTH DAY OF APRIL,

A.D. 2024, AT 6:19 O'CLOCK P.M.

A COLOR OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

3806589 8100 SR# 20241357316

Authentication: 203217284 Date: 04-10-24

PATENT REEL: 067456 FRAME: 0881

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

The undersigned authorized person, desiring to amend the limited liability company formation pursuant to Section 18-202 of the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware, hereby certifies as follows:

1.	The name of the limited liability company is Navistar Defense, LLC
The r	The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended llows: name of the limited liability company is hereby changed from "Navistar Defense, LLC" to "ND Defense
LLC".	

	By: Ted Wright Authorized Person
	Name: Theodore R. Wright Print or Type

Date: April 4, 2024

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 06:19 PM 04/08/2024
FILED 06:19 PM 04/08/2024
SR 20241357316 - File Number 3806589

RECORDED: 05/17/2024

PATENT REEL: 067456 FRAME: 0882